

DHCS Outreach and Enrollment Grant Funding Status with Counties

Subject	DHCS O&E GRANT FUNDING STATUS WITH COUNTIES	Date	June 23, 2016
Facilitator	Lance LeBlanc	Time: Start	2:00PM
Location	71.4088	Time: End	3:00PM
Call In Number	Toll Free Call-In Line: 1-888 455-7711	Passcode	Participant Passcode: 7128213

Invitee/Attendee		Invitee/Attendee	
DHCS:		Counties:	
Lance LeBlanc	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Monterey	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Maria Wahidi	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Napa	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shannon Tarter	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Orange	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Crystal Haswell	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Riverside	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Sacramento	<input type="checkbox"/>
		San Bernardino	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
The California Endowment	<input type="checkbox"/>	San Diego	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
		San Francisco	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CMSP	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	San Joaquin	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
		San Luis Obispo	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Counties		San Mateo	<input type="checkbox"/>
Alameda	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Santa Barbara	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Contra Costa	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Santa Clara	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Del Norte	<input type="checkbox"/>	Santa Cruz	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
El Dorado	<input type="checkbox"/>	Shasta	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Fresno	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Solano	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Kern	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Sonoma & Marin	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Los Angeles	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Stanislaus	<input type="checkbox"/>
Madera	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Sutter	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Mendocino	<input type="checkbox"/>	Tulare	<input type="checkbox"/>
Merced	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Ventura	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Modoc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yolo	<input type="checkbox"/>

Item Number	Agenda/Discussion (Agenda/Discussion Items in Bold)	Owner
1	Agenda Items 1: Welcome & Introductions <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Introduction: Lance LeBlanc • Roll Call: Maria Wahidi 	DHCS
2	Agenda Item 2: AB 82 <ol style="list-style-type: none"> a. New Allocation Agreements <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • June 30, 2016 • Request extension if needed b. Email DHCS COB Thursday, June 30, 2016 with expected delivery of <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Allocation Agreements • Work Plan • Budget Plan c. Additional funding available 	DHCS

DHCS Outreach and Enrollment Grant Funding Status with Counties

Item Number	Agenda/Discussion (Agenda/Discussion Items in Bold)	
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • DHCS is working with current partners to close out a different grant in order to identify the final roll-over numbers • DHCS will not know total until next FY d. FY15-16 Q3 deliverables were due 04/5/16 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Provide status if not submitted <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Counties that have not submitted deliverables, please ask for extension if needed. 	
3	<p>Agenda Item 3: SB 18 Update</p> <p>a. New Allocation Agreements sent to counties choosing to extend beyond 12/2016</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submit as soon as possible • Deadline 12/16 <p>b. Some counties still have outstanding deliverables from first allocation. Email DHCS by COB Thursday, June 30, 2016 with expected delivery of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Allocation Agreements • Work Plan • Budget Plan • Payee Data Record Form 	DHCS
4	<p>Agenda Item 4: TCE Updates</p> <p>Supreme Court action does not affect the undocumented children's expansion in California nor existing DACA enrollees already enrolled or eligible for Medi-Cal. It does, however, restrict folks who would have been DAPA eligible from applying for full-scope Medi-Cal under the state's PRUCOL provisions.</p>	DHCS
5	<p>Agenda Item 5: Questions/Concerns</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Question: What does quarter 3 mean? • Answer: Same as state fiscal year (Jan-March). State fiscal year starts in July. • Question: What is the new allocation amount for AB82? • Answer: DHCS is not able to provide information about the amount yet. • Question: When new allocation money will be announced? • Answer: Next year, hopefully in the first quarter. 	All
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Question: Does DHCS have a compilation of best practices learned from county deliverable over the past two years? For example: common themes, plans for extension or continuation of services beyond grant. • Answer: DHCS does not have a report or document specifically summarizing county best practices. Would counties like to take time during each call to allow 1 or 2 counties to present a summary of what their outreach and enrollment focus was and the outcome? Included lessons learned? • Answer: Yes, counties would like to try this approach. Ventura will volunteer for first call. 	All